

BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT

200 North Third Street, Burbank, CA 91502

COMMUNITY BULLETIN NEW REPORTS OF BWP

IMPERSONATORS

DATE: August 30, 2013

Over the last few weeks the Burbank Police Department has been made aware of individuals who are impersonating Burbank Water and Power employees and calling businesses and attempting to collect funds from the business.

These individuals are informing the business that they work for Burbank Water and Power. The individual then informs the business that they are past due on their bill and unless they make a payment in the next couple of hours their water and power will be turned off. These individuals then try to convince the business employee to go to an undisclosed location and provide them their payment through fraudulent means.

HERE ARE THE ONLY WAYS A CUSTOMER CAN MAKE A BWP PAYMENT:

Pay by Mail: Burbank Water and Power, P.O. Box 631, Burbank, CA 91503-0631.

Pay in Person: Burbank Water & Power offices, 164 West Magnolia Blvd., M-F 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Special Payment Boxes throughout the city (BurbankWaterandPower.com for specific locations).

Electronic On-Line Payments: BurbankWaterandPower.com for details.

If you have any questions regarding a BWP employee or payment due call (818) 238-3700.





QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS STATEMENT MAY BE DIRECTED TO SERGEANT DARIN RYBURN, @ 818-238-3240

24-Hour: 818-238-3000

PRESS INFORMATION OFFICE: 818-238-3240

DETECTIVE BUREAU: 818-238-3210

TWITTER@BURBANKPD LACRIMESTOPPERS.ORG BURBANKPD.ORG CRIME STOPPERS: 800-222-TIPS (8477) FACEBOOK.COM/BURBANKPD

PUBLIC SERVICE MESSAGE